

**TITLE APPEAL CASE No. 78 of 2023**

Order No.07 dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R & A/D of respondents no.2,4 and appearance of respondent no.3.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Adv.

Respondent no.1 files hazira through Ld. Adv.

Respondent no.3 does not appear. Hence the appeal do proceed exparte against the respondent no.03.

No S/R & A/D has been returned.

Fix 27.06.2025 for awaiting S/R & A/D of respondents no.2,4

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S. Jha  
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- S. Jha  
District Judge, Hooghly